being of all employees and was ensuring compliance with the directives issued by the Central Government, 
State Governments and local administration from time to time in this regard. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL: 

There was no change in the Share Capital during the Financial year 2020-21. The paid -up Share capital of your 
Company as on March 31, 2021 is Rs. 12,17,20,000/- (Twelve Crore Seventeen Lakh twenty thousand) divided 
into 30430000 Equity Shares of face Value of Rs. 4/- (Rupees four only) each.   

6. LISTING OF SHARES: 

The Equity shares of the Company are listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE 
Limited (BSE). The Company has paid the requisite listing fees to the respective Stock Exchanges for the